OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ To the Honorable Commissioner of F	Pater	6-2000	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM Patent and Trademark
1. Name of conveying party(les): John W. Keyes		Name: <u>Wi</u> r	ndfall Products
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ied? 🖸 Yes 🖄 No 	-66594 and a the sub-sub-sub-sub-sub-sub-sub-sub-sub-sub-	⊂511 09/(
3. Nature of conveyance:	🗅 Merger	Street Address	. West Creek Road
C Security Agreement	Change of Name		P.O. Box 170
Other Execution Date: May 24, 2000			& address(es) attached? ① Yes Č No
4. Application number(s) or patent num	ber(s):		
If this document is being filed togeth	er with a new application	, the execution date of	of the application is:5/24/00
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(
	Additional numbers atta	ached? Ci Yas CĂ No	09-519895
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Emch, Schaffer, Schaub & Porcello Co. Internal Address:		 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 XX Enclosed Q Authorized to be charged to deposit account 	
Street Address: P.O. Box 916		 Deposit account number: 15 -0825 	
City: Toledo State: Of	<u>d zip:43697-</u> 091	6 (Attach duplicate c	opy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	<u></u>
the original document. Patrick P. Pacella Name of Person Signing	GR	52372 Signature	ct and any attached copy is a true cop
Maildocum	ents to be recorded with re- missioner of Patents & Trac Washington, D	quired cover sheet info demarks, Box Assignm	matiento;
			66./500 HEFT

00104

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, JOHN W. KEYES of 171 Timberline Road, St. Marys, Pennsylvania 15857 have invented an ENHANCED FLOW IN AGGLOMERATED AND BOUND MATERIALS AND PROCESS THEREOF for which I have executed application for United States Letters Patent under even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, WINDFALL PRODUCTS of West Creek Road, P.O. Box 170, St. Marys, Pennsylvania 15857, a corporation of Pennsylvania, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent to issue therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations to me in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, JOHN W. KEYES, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said, WINDFALL PRODUCTS, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and invention in the United States and all countries foreign thereto, including the right of priority under the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, and to any Letters Patent to issue therefor, and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue to said company any Letters Patent thereon, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

I agree to execute any and all documents required by said company, its successors or assigns, for the prosecution of said application, or of any division, continuation, reissue, or reexamination thereof, or for securing foreign patents covering said invention, and also any documents required by it, its successors or assigns, to more fully vest in it or them title to said invention, or to any application or patent that may be filed therefor or secured thereon.

John W Keys John W. Keyes

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA)) SS. COUNTY OF <u>ELK</u>)

On this $\underline{24}$ day of May, 2000, before me appeared JOHN W. KEYES, to me personally known, and acknowledged the signing of the above instrument to be his free act and deed.

(SEAL)

Notary Public

NOTARIAL SEAL Karen S. McQuone, Notary Public City of St. Marys, County of Elk My Commission Expires Dec. 1, 2003